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NACAA Members 
 
Alan Abbs 
Bay Area Air Quality Management 
   District 
San Francisco, CA 
aabbs@baaqmd.gov 
 
Olivia Achuko 
District of Columbia Department of   
   Energy and Environment  
olivia.achuko@dc.gov 
 
Alberto Ayala 
Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality 
    Management District 
Sacramento, CA 
aayala@airquality.org 
 
Tracy Babbidge 
Connecticut Department of Energy and 
   Environmental Protection 
tracy.babbidge@ct.gov 
 
Latrice Babin 
Harris County Pollution Control  
Houston, TX 
latrice.babin@pcs.hctx.net 
 
Aaron Cadman 
Saint Louis County Department of 
   Public Health 
Saint Louis, MO 
acadman@stlouiscountymo.gov 
 
Edie Chang 
California Air Resources Board 
edie.chang@arb.ca.gov 
 
Miranda Chien-Hale 
Environmental Council of the States 
mchien-hale@ecos.org 
 

 
 
Anne Claflin 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
anne.claflin@state.mn.us 
 
Marc Cone 
Mid-Atlantic Regional Air Management  
   Association 
mcone@marama.org 
 
Christine Cooley 
Puget Sound Clean Air Agency 
Seattle, WA 
christinec@pscleanair.gov 
 
Greg DeAngelo 
Metro 4/SESARM 
gdeangelo@metro4-sesarm.org 
 
Brianna Denk 
Wisconsin Department of Natural 
   Resources 
briannaj.denk@wisconsin.gov 
 
Michael Dowd 
Virginia Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
michael.dowd@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Sheri Eldridge 
New Hampshire Department of 
   Environmental Services 
sheri.r.eldridge@des.nh.gov 
 
Philip Fine 
Bay Area Air Quality Management 
   District 
San Francisco, CA 
pfine@baaqmd.gov 
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Melanie Foster 
Oklahoma Department of Environmental  
   Quality 
melanie.foster@deq.ok.gov 
 
Alexandra Garsteck 
Mid-Atlantic Regional Air Management 
   Association 
agarsteck@marama.org 
 
Gail Good 
Wisconsin Department of Natural 
   Resources 
gail.good@wisconsin.gov 
 
Heidi Hales 
Vermont Department of Environmental  
   Conservation 
heidi.hales@vermont.gov 
 
Joseph Jakuta 
District of Columbia Department of 
   Energy and Environment 
joseph.jakuta@dc.gov 
 
Jeff Johnston 
Olympic Region Clean Air Agency 
Olympia, WA 
jeff.johnston@orcaa.org 
 
Megan Joyce 
Virginia Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
megan.joyce@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Jeffrey Kinder 
Nevada Division of Environmental 
   Protection 
Nevada 
jkinder@ndep.nv.gov 
 
 

Michelle King 
Louisville Metro Air Pollution Control 
   District 
Louisville, KY 
michelle.king@louisvilleky.gov 
 
Christine Kirby 
Massachusetts Department of 
   Environmental Protection 
christine.kirby@mass.gov 
 
Frank Kohlasch 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
frank.kohlasch@state.mn.us 
 
Christopher LaLone 
New York State Department of 
   Environmental Conservation 
christopher.lalone@dec.ny.gov 
 
Jaime Lemus 
Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality 
   Management District 
Sacramento, CA 
jlemus@airquality.org 
 
Jason Low 
South Coast Air Quality Management 
   District 
Los Angeles, CA 
jlow@aqmd.gov 
 
Angela Marconi 
Delaware Department of Natural 
   Resources and Environmental Control   
angela.marconi@delaware.gov 
 
Susan McCusker 
Mid-Atlantic Regional Air Management 
   Association 
smccusker@marama.org 
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Paul Miller 
Northeast States for Coordinated Air 
   Use Management 
pmiller@nescaum.org 
 
Ali Mirzakhalili 
Oregon Department of Environmental  
   Quality 
ali.mirzakhalili@deq.oregon.gov 
 
Wayne Nastri 
South Coast Air Quality Management 
   District 
Los Angeles, CA 
wnastri@aqmd.gov 
 
Michelle Oakes 
Tennessee Department of Environment  
   and Conservation  
michelle.oakes@tn.gov 
 
Lisa Tanaka O'Malley 
South Coast Air Quality Management 
   District 
Los Angeles, CA 
lomalley@aqmd.gov 
 
Michael Orman 
Oregon Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
michael.orman@deq.oregon.gov 
 
Michelle Owenby 
Tennessee Department of Environment 
   and Conservation  
michelle.b.walker@tn.gov 
 
Kari Palmer 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
kari.palmer@state.mn.us 
 
 

Sarah Rees 
South Coast Air Quality Management 
   District 
Los Angeles, CA 
srees@aqmd.gov 
 
Herman Rogers 
Harris County Pollution Control 
Houston, TX 
herman.rogers@pcs.hctx.net 
 
Sam Rubens 
Akron Regional Air Quality Management 
   District 
Akron, OH 
srubens@schd.org 
 
Rollin Sachs 
Johnson County Department of Health 
   and Environment 
Olathe, KS 
rollin.sachs@jocogov.org 
 
Elizabeth Scheehle 
California Air Resources Board 
elizabeth.scheehle@arb.ca.gov 
 
Shelley Schneider 
Nebraska Department of Environment 
   and Energy 
shelley.schneider@nebraska.gov 
 
Jennifer Schumacher 
Nevada Division of Environmental 
   Protection 
jschumacher@ndep.nv.gov 
 
Thomas Shanley 
Michigan Department of Environment, 
   Great Lakes, and Energy 
shanleyt@michigan.gov 
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Natalie Shepp 
Pima County Department of 
   Environmental Quality 
Tucson, AZ 
natalie.shepp@pima.gov 
 
Francis Steitz 
New Jersey Department of 
   Environmental Protection  
francis.steitz@dep.nj.gov 
 
Ana Suarez 
Broward County Natural Resources 
   Division 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 
asuarez@broward.org 
 
Annette Switzer 
Michigan Department of Environment, 
   Great Lakes, and Energy 
switzera2@michigan.gov 
 
Rama Tangirala 
District of Columbia Department of 
   Energy and Environment 
rama.tangirala@dc.gov 
 
Ashley Taylor 
Nevada Division of Environmental 
   Protection 
ashley.taylor@ndep.nv.gov 
 
Kathy Taylor 
Washington Department of Ecology 
kathy.taylor@ecy.wa.gov 
 
Tamera Thompson 
Virginia Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
tamera.thompson@deq.virginia.gov 
 
 

Liz Ulrich 
Montana Department of Environmental 
   Quality 
eulrich2@mt.gov 
 
Matthew Van Vleck 
Harris County Pollution Control 
Houston, TX 
matt.vanvleck@pcs.hctx.net 
 
Josh Vander Veen 
Missouri Department of Natural 
   Resources 
josh.vanderveen@dnr.mo.gov 
 
Michael Vince 
Central States Air Resource Agencies  
   Association 
mvince@censara.org 
 
Douglas Watson 
Kansas Department of Health and 
   Environment 
douglas.watson@ks.gov 
 
Deborah Wehr 
Pennsylvania Department of 
   Environmental Protection 
dwehr@pa.gov 
 
Erik White 
Placer County Air Pollution Control 
   District 
Auburn, CA 
ecwhite@placer.ca.gov 
 
Michael Woodman 
Massachusetts Department of 
   Environmental Protection 
michael.woodman@mass.gov 
 
 
 



National Association of Clean Air Agencies 
2023 Fall Membership Meeting 

Arlington, VA 
October 18-19, 2023 

 

 5 

EPA Attendees 
 
Andrea Barbery 
Office of Intergovernmental Liaison 
barbery.andrea@epa.gov 
 
Rona Birnbaum 
Clean Air Markets Division 
birnbaum.rona@epa.gov 
 
Andrea Denny 
Office of Atmospheric Programs 
denny.andrea@epa.gov 
 
Joseph Goffman 
Office of Air and Radiation 
goffman.joseph@epa.gov 
 
Jennifer Macedonia 
Office of Air and Radiation 
macedonia.jennifer@epa.gov 
 
Scott Mathias 
Office of Air Quality Planning and 
   Standards 
mathias.scott@epa.gov 
 
John Mooney 
Region 5 
mooney.john@epa.gov 
 
Beth Murray 
Office of Air and Radiation 
murray.beth@epa.gov 
 
DeAndre Singletary 
Region 7 
singletary.deandre@epa.gov 
 
Cora Stern 
Office of Enforcement and Compliance 
stern.cora@epa.gov 
 

 
 
Jane Spann 
Region 4 
spann.jane@epa.gov 
 
David Uhlmann 
Office of Enforcement and Compliance 
   Assurance 
uhlmann.david@epa.gov 
 
Chet Wayland 
Office of Air Quality Planning and 
   Standards 
wayland.richard@epa.gov 
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Other Guests 
 
Michael Goo 
Waxman Strategies 
mgoo@waxmanstrategies.com 
 
Caitlin Haberman 
U.S. House of Representatives 
   Committee on Energy and Commerce 
caitlin.haberman@mail.house.gov 
 
Beth Hammon 
U.S. Senate Committee on Environment 
   and Public Works 
beth_hammon@epw.senate.gov 
 
Elizabeth Horner 
U.S. Senate Committee on Environment 
   and Public Works 
elizabeth_horner@epw.senate.gov 
 
Franz Litz 
The Conveners Network 
franz@litzstrategies.com 
 
Dr. Aaron Naeger 
NASA Short-term Prediction Research  
   and Transition (SPoRT) Center 
aaron.naeger@nasa.gov 
 
Julia Peek 
Urban Sustainability Directors Network 
juliapeek@usdn.org 
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NACAA Staff 
 
Mary Sullivan Douglas 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
mdouglas@4cleanair.org 
 
Monique Faye 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
mfaye@4cleanair.org 
 
Miles Keogh 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
mkeogh@4cleanair.org 
 
Nancy Kruger 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
nkruger@4cleanair.org 
 
Karen Mongoven 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
kmongoven@4cleanair.org 
 
Stephanie Steigman 
National Association of Clean Air 
   Agencies 
scooper@4clenair.org 


